

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

New Hampshire Medicaid Program

To: NH Medicaid Providers

From: Division of Medicaid Services

Date: January 8, 2021

Subject: 2021 Annual CPT/HCPC Code and Modifier Update Release Expected Mid-January

The 2021 Annual CPT/HCPC Code and Modifier Update (Annual Code Update) is targeted for release in mid-January for claims with dates of service on or after January 1, 2021. The coding updates apply to NH Medicaid's fee-for-service program and Medicaid Managed Care Organizations (MCOs).

Providers may submit fee-for-service claims or in the alternative, may consider holding the claims until the codes are updated.

For Medicaid managed care claims, please contact or await related guidance from your Medicaid MCO.

Please contact the NH Medicaid Provider Relations Call Center at 866-291-1974 if you have questions.

Thank you,

NH Medicaid Provider Relations